
Massanutten Youth Brass Band 
Attendance Policy & Commitment Form 

In order to offer a musical experience of the highest quality for all involved, the goal is to 
have each member be in attendance for all rehearsals as there are only a limited number 
of rehearsals. If you have an unavoidable conflict, please indicate it on the form below.  
Typically, one excused absence is allowed in preparation for a concert.  In extenuating 
circumstances, if two absences are excused, you may be asked to do a make-up session 
with one of our Band Assistants.  Please return both pages of the form below with your 
application.  Be sure to check sports schedules, spring musical dates, etc., to ensure an 
accurate representation of your absences.  Being able to consistently attend and 
participate is a key factor for membership.   

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

MYBB MEMBER’S COMMITMENT FORM 

 I,                                                                       , am committing to  
full participation in the 2019-2020 

 season of the Massanutten Youth Brass Band by my regular attendance.   

My unavoidable conflicts are listed on the following page but I still wish to be 
considered for participation.  I am requesting approval for the absence(s) listed.  

(Please include the reason for your absence).  

Snack Commitment: 

______ My child receives free/reduced lunch and will opt out of providing snacks. 

______ I will provide water bottles and snacks for a rehearsal.  

______ I am including a $15 donation, in either cash o or a separate check o, to 
cover the expense of water and snacks for one rehearsal as I prefer to have 
the snack coordinator take care of that on my behalf.  

  ______Cash enclosed  ______ Separate check enclosed 

__________________________         ______________________________ 
Participant’s Printed Name   Parent’s Printed Name 

__________________________         ______________________________ 
Participant’s Signature    Parent’s Signature 

Be sure to include the following page as part of the Commitment Form. 



Be sure to include this page as part of the Commitment Form.  

DATES TIME  CONFLICT / REASON

Concert 1 
Rehearsals

Sunday, November 17 4:00-6:00pm 

Friday, November 22 4:30-6:30pm

Sunday, November 24 3:30-6:00pm

Sunday, December 1 4:00-6:00pm

Monday, December 2 6:00-8:00pm

Dress Rehearsal Saturday, December 7 5:00 -7:00 pm

CONCERT Sunday, December 8 4:30pm 
CONCERT

Concert 2 
Rehearsals

Friday, February 28 4:30-6:30pm

Friday, March 6 4:30 -6:30 pm

Sunday, March 15 3:30-6:00pm

Friday, March 20 4:30-6:30pm

Sunday, March 22 3:30-6:00pm

Friday, March 27 4:30-6:30pm

Dress Rehearsal #1 
(music)

Friday, April 3 4:30 - 6:30 pm

Dress Rehearsal #2 
(logistics in Forbes)

Tuesday, April 7 7:00 - 8:45 pm

CONCERT Wednesday,	April	8 8:00 pm 
CONCERT

Concert 3 
Rehearsals

Friday, April 24 4:30-6:30pm

Sunday, April 26 4:00-6:00pm

Friday, May 1 4:30-6:30pm

Sunday, May 3 3:30-6:00pm

Friday, May 8 4:30-6:30pm

Friday, May 15 4:30-6:30pm

CONCERT Sunday, May 17 6:00pm 
CONCERT


